						

Oct 20, 2024    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Dennis Wenceslao
Message: A Leadership that Lasts
Text: Daniel 1

3 Then the king ordered Ashpenaz, chief of his court officials, to bring into the king’s service some of the Israelites from the royal family and the nobility— 4 young men without any physical defect, handsome, showing aptitude for every kind of learning, well informed, quick to understand, and qualified to serve in the king’s palace. He was to teach them the language and literature of the Babylonians.

Announcements:
1. Emotionally Healthy Spirituality Course will begin today  after worship service. We will serve light lunch for the participants.
2. Annual Membership Meeting will be held in the Sanctuary immediately after the joint worship service on 11/10 Sunday (starting at 10:00, registration and ballot collection starting at 9:30). Members (must attend) and non-members are welcome to attend. The church leadership team will make an annual ministry report and propose various issues for members to vote on. Lunch will be served after the meeting. In order to save paper, the annual report has been sent by email recently. You can still get one on the lobby table if needed. 
3. 12/24 Christmas Eve United Christmas Choir Recruitment: Last Sunday, the United Choir rehearsed for the first time, and twenty members participated in the audition. The church music ministry still needs more members to continue to sign up and sing hymns together. Please sign up with Sister Jessica Xu. And please come on time for the rehearsal at 2:00--3:30 pm on October 20th (at the sanctuary). If anyone wants to know more about the event, please contact P. Fenfen.
4. The Children Department is pleased to invite you, your friends,and neighbors to joing the Harvest Festival celebration event on Saturday, Oct 26, 3:30-5 PM. This is an all-church outreach opportunity! We need more than 40 volunteers to help. 
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1. FECA 2024 Spiritual and Ministry Formation One-Day Retreat
Date/Time: 11/30 (Saturday) 9:00 am-4:00 pm
[image: \\Feca-server\feca\FECA Administration\FECA\SMF\2024\One-Day Retreat\2024 SMF One-Day Retreat qrcode.jpeg]Venue: Church of Our Saviour in San Gabriel.
             535 West Rose Road, San Gabriel, CA 91775  
Topic: “How to Create a Space for Soul Care”
• Benefits of Soul Care
• God Cares for Our True Humanity
• Enrich Your Spiritual Practices
• Become a Person of Abundant Life 
Speaker: Dr. Jane Peng  
(Associate Professor of Christian Education and Formation and Academic Dean of Logos Evangelical Seminary))
Language: Mandarin (no translation provided)
Registration Fee: $30 (lunch included ) Pay at the door.
Please scan the QR code, email office@feca.org, or call 323-727-7077 to register.
2. Voter Information Guide
For brothers and sisters who are registered voters, you can download the Official Voter Information Guide prepared by the California Secretary of State using the links or QR codes below. This guide provides information about when and where to cast your ballot, the US Senate races, state ballot propositions, and your rights as a California voter.  May we humbly discern God’s guidance as we cast our votes in the General Election in Nov.
   English: https://tinyurl.com/4tyyfnv4    	   Chinese: https://tinyurl.com/2ecyx4mn     
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	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	96
	259
	64
	82
	--
	39
	17

	Cantonese
	22
	110
	--
	90
	--
	123
	--

	English
	124
	91
	--
	--
	121
	59
	--

	Youth
	w/English
	w/English
	6
	14
	--
	w/English
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,317

	
	Glendale
SGV
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	24,188.36
	32,423.80
	6,628.25
	6,699.41
	10,711.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,861.00
	2,931.00
	2,100.00
	-- 
	320.00

	Others
	680.00
	4,474.00
	 --
	10.05
	2,730.00

	09/24 Sur./Def.
	8,965 
	16,192 
	3,837 
	(7,712)
	(7,497)

	01-09/24 Sur./Def.
	59,169 
	115,748 
	(105,228)
	51,038 
	(38,897)
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